
Available balance from prior appropriations 12,666,028$        
FY 2012 appropriation from Clean Water Legacy Fund 11,185,000$        

Total Available 23,851,028$        

MPCA MPCA Est Project Cost Estimated TMDL

The TMDL grant program, established in Minnesota Statutes Section 446A.073, provides grants to governmental units to
assist with the cost of wastewater treatment or stormwater projects necessary to meet wasteload reduction requirements under
Total Maximum Daily Load (TMDL) implementation plans prepared and approved under Section 303(d) of the federal Clean
Water Act. The TMDL grant program provides grants for 50% of eligible costs up to a maximum of $3,000,000. The Public
Facilities Authority (PFA) is responsible for the financial administration of the program. Projects must be listed on the
Minnesota Pollution Control Agency's (MPCA) Project Priority List (PPL) and eligible as-bid costs must be certified by the
MPCA prior to grant award. Grants will be awarded based on the estimated cost in the application or the as-bid cost,
whichever is less. The determination of eligible costs will include a calculation by the MPCA of the Essential Project
Component percentage based on existing versus future needs, which may result in some projects qualifying for less than 50%
grants.
A total of $23,851,028 is available for TMDL grants in FY 2012, including funds appropriated by the Minnesota Legislature
from the Clean Water Legacy Fund. In accordance with program statutes, the PFA accepted new TMDL grant applications
in July 2011. TMDL grant applications are listed below, starting with remaining FY11 applications that were certified by the
MPCA by June 30, 2011, and continuing with FY12 applications in priority order based on the MPCA's 2012 PPL.
Applications shown with no grant amount have been determined to be not eligible for a TMDL grant or not able to proceed
with the project in FY 2012. To receive a TMDL grant in FY 2012, the applicant must submit its as-bid construction costs
and receive MPCA project certification by June 30, 2012. Shaded lines indicate FY 2012 grants that have been awarded to
date. The PFA expects to have sufficient funds to award TMDL grants to all eligible applicants that receive MPCA project
certification by June 30, 2012.
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FY 2011 applications certified by 6/30/11:
Starbuck 53 68 1,289,500            644,750               644,750                
Minnesota City 55 67 3,092,350            1,006,480            1,651,230             
Minneapolis - Stormwater 128 53 1,680,073            840,037               2,491,266             
FY 2012 applications:
Lakefield 2.1 93 -                          -                          2,491,266             
Hazel Run 4 92 760,000               380,000               2,871,266             
Virginia 9 91 4,343,764            2,171,882            5,043,148             
Dundee 10 90 2,520,000            1,260,000            6,303,148             
Myrtle 11 90 1,124,000            562,000               6,865,148             
Mountain Lake 15 83 1,590,000            795,000               7,660,148             
Steele County - Bixby 16 82 739,500               369,750               8,029,898             
Morgan 20 81 -                          -                          8,029,898             
Biscay 21 79 650,405               325,203               8,355,101             
Roseland Twp 22 78 1,986,725            993,363               9,348,463             
Walnut Grove 27 76 660,000               330,000               9,678,463             
Trosky 31 73 863,000               431,500               10,109,963           
Lansing Twp 40 71 647,064               323,532               10,433,495           
Raymond 50 68 5,200,000            2,600,000            13,033,495           
Dakota 54 67 4,790,000            2,155,500            15,188,995           
North Koochiching SD 56 66 2,700,000            1,350,000            16,538,995           
York Twp - Greenleafton 79 60 847,591               423,796               16,962,791           
Hibbing 91 58 6,000,000            3,000,000            19,962,791           
RWMWD - Stormwater 129 53 2,500,000            1,250,000            21,212,791           
Dresbach Twp 166 47 2,530,000            1,265,000            22,477,791           
Louisburg 168 47 561,000               280,500               22,758,291           

47,074,972          22,758,291          
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